Government Law Section Council (810700)
As of November 1, 2024

Chair
P63025

Vice Chair
P59496

Secretary
P74739

Treasurer
P58143

Christopher James Forsyth
Grand Traverse County

400 Boardman Ave Ste 305
Traverse City M| 49684-2577
Phone: (231) 922-4780

Fax: (231) 922-4636

e-mail: cforsyth@gtcountymi.gov

Kristin Bricker Kolb, Farmington Hills

Julianne Veronica Pastula, Detroit

Dawn Michelle King, Southfield

Council Member

Term Endina:
P62561
P36541
P51984
P53633
P31783
P38154
P55114
P33359
Term Endina:
P72314
P72608
P13462
Term Endina:

2025

Elizabeth White McDonnell, Grand Rapids
Michael P. McGee, Detroit

Sonal Hope Mithani, Ann Arbor
Mark E. Nettleton, Grand Rapids
Kester K. So, Lansing

James E. Tamm, Detroit

Aaron C. Thomas, Pontiac

Eric D. Williams, Big Rapids

2026

Michael Joseph Brady, Jr., Lansing
Anthony Chubb, Troy

Gerald A. Fisher, Clarkston

2027

P46908
P41744
P63025
P46097
P76411
P74739

Lori Grigg Bluhm, Troy

Audrey J. Forbush, Flint

Christopher James Forsyth, Traverse City
Steven P. Joppich, Farmington Hills
William Young Kim, Battle Creek
Julianne Veronica Pastula, Detroit

Commissioner Liaison

P57017

Suzanne Curry Larsen, Marquette




